
 
 
 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE 
 

 
In accordance with Public Act 228 of 2020, which declares that public bodies subject to the 
Open Meetings Act can use telephone and/or video conferencing technology to meet and conduct 
business during the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, the Cascade Charter Township Board of 
Trustees will conduct a regular meeting on Wednesday, Wednesday March 24 at 7:00pm 
utilizing the Zoom video conferencing platform, for the purpose of conducting official business 
while complying with the Michigan Department of Health and Human Services orders and 
recommendations designed to help prevent the spread of COVID-19. For up-to-date information 
regarding the ongoing public health crisis, please visit: 
 

http://www.Michigan.gov/coronavirus or http://www.CDC.gov/coronavirus 
 

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ACCESS AND PARTICIPATION 
 

Meeting ID: 892 1093 3926 
 

Please click the link below to join the webinar:  
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89210933926 

 
 iPhone one-tap :  

US: +19292056099,,89210933926#   
or  

 +13017158592,,89210933926# 
 

Telephone: 
(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):  

+1 312 626 6799  
or +1 929 205 6099  
or +1 346 248 7799 
 or +1 669 900 6833 
 or +1 253 215 8782 
 or +1 301 715 8592  

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kclzAyzgSw 
 

**Members of the public with disabilities may utilize the Michigan Relay System (7-1-1) to 
participate in the meeting. If other aids or services are needed for individuals with disabilities 

please contact the Township Assistant Township Manager, Stephanie Fast, at 
sfast@cascadetwp.com or 616-949-1500 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting** 

 
 
 

CASCADE CHARTER TOWNSHIP 
5920 Tahoe Dr. SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546 

http://www.michigan.gov/coronavirus
http://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89210933926
mailto:sfast@cascadetwp.com


PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 
 

Members of the public will be able to listen to and view all discussion by the Township Board 
and all official materials for this meeting prepared for the Township Board will be included in 
the meeting packet and available to the public on the Township website www.cascadetwp.com 
Individuals will be permitted to speak during public comment periods in accordance with the 
Township Remote Public Meeting Procedure Policy. 
 
If you would like to contact the Cascade Township Board about any matter, on the agenda or 
otherwise, please do so via email at the addresses below a minimum of 8 hours prior to the 
meeting. If you wish comments to be read into the public record during the public comment 
period, you must indicate so and draft communication that can be read in the allotted 3-minute 
timeframe. 
 
Supervisor Grace Lesperance: glesperance@cascadetwp.com 
Clerk Sue Slater: sslater@cascadetwp.com 
Treasurer Ken Peirce: kpeirce@cascadetwp.com 
Trustee Jim Koessel: jkoessel@cascadetwp.com 
Trustee Timmy Noordhoek: tnoordhoek@cascadetwp.com 
Trustee Tom McDonald: tmcdonald@cascadetwp.com 
Trustee John Shipley: jshipley@cascadetwp.com 
Manager Ben Swayze: bswayze@cascadetwp.com 
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